

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15635/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2008 in WA No. 737/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV.CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.ASOKAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.R.Rajendran Nair, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Ms.Bindu K.Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to pay the gratuity amount to the respondent within four weeks from this date, issue notice. If the amount is not paid, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master