

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.2/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15635/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2008 in WA No. 737/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV.CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.ASOKAN

Respondent(s)

(For ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There shall be interim stay of operation of the impugned
judgment of the High Court to the extent it directs payment of
interest on the gratuity amount.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master