

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15635/2008

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV.CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.ASOKAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Raji Joseph,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent served. Vakalatnama filed. No request for
counter affidavit.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar